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Wstęp
Niniejszy test poziomujący (placement test) ma za zadanie pomóc nauczycielowi w ustaleniu poziomu znajomości języka angielskiego przez uczniów rozpoczynających naukę w szkole ponadpodstawowej 
i ponadgimnazjalnej. Ponadto ułatwia podjęcie decyzji odnośnie wyboru właściwego poziomu podręcznika        z serii New Enterprise (A1, A2 i B1).
Charakterystyka testu i opis jego przeprowadzenia 
Test został podzielony na trzy części: Grammar Part – sprawdzającą znajomość struktur gramatycznych, Vocabulary Part – sprawdzającą stopień opanowania słownictwa oraz Reading Part – testującą umiejętność rozumienia tekstów pisanych i stosowania struktur leksykalno-gramatycznych. Test zawiera 100 zadań typu wybór wielokrotny z możliwymi odpowiedziami A, B, C lub D, spośród których tylko jedna odpowiedź jest poprawna. W teście poziomującym nie zastosowano zadań otwartych. Taki dobór formuły testu pozwala na jego przeprowadzenie w ciągu nie więcej niż jednej jednostki lekcyjnej oraz umożliwia łatwe i szybkie sprawdzenie wyników. 
Pytania zostały ułożone zgodnie z rosnącym stopniem trudności. Za wykonanie testu można uzyskać maksymalnie 100 punktów – 55 punktów za część gramatyczną, 25 punktów za część leksykalną oraz 20 punktów za część opartą na czytaniu. Za każdą poprawną odpowiedź rozwiązujący test otrzymuje 1 punkt. Klucz odpowiedzi został umieszczony na końcu dokumentu.
Czas przewidziany na rozwiązanie testu powinien wynosić około 45 minut.
Interpretacja wyników
Suma zdobytych punktów określa gotowość ucznia do podjęcia pracy z podręcznikiem na danym poziomie. W przypadku wartości granicznych należy indywidualnie rozważyć zaklasyfikowanie ucznia do wyższego lub niższego poziomu.
	Liczba zdobytych punktów
	Zalecany poziom podręcznika

	0 – 28
	New Enterprise A1

	28 – 60
	New Enterprise A2

	60 – 90
	New Enterprise B1

	 90 – 100
	New Enterprise B1
 lub zalecamy przeprowadzić placement test do serii On Screen dostępnej na poziomach A2+/B1, B1, B1+/B2, B2+, C1, C2.


NAME: ................................................................
SCORE: ..................../100
TIME: 45 minutes
PART 1  GRAMMAR
For questions 1-55, choose the correct answer. Circle the letter A,  B,  C or D as in the example.
0 Tom ………. at home.
	A am
	B  is 
	C are
	D be


1 Lucy ………. every day.
	A works
	B is working
	C worked
	D has worked


2 He ………. to the cinema now.
	A go
	B goes
	C is going
	D was going


3 I like ………. by plane.
	A travelled
	B travel
	C to travelling
	D travelling


4 My children are so funny when they play together. Just look at ………. .
	A they
	B them
	C their
	D theirs


5 We have got ………. apples so we can bake a cake! 
	A few
	B little
	C a few
	D a little


6 "………. I play computer games now?” "No, do your homework first.”
	A Do
	B Can
	C Must
	D Should


7 Greg is taller ………. Adam.
	A in
	B then
	C of
	D than


8 We can’t buy this car. It’s ………. expensive.
	A too
	B enough
	C much
	D more


9 Tom ………. a meeting last night.
	A have
	B had
	C has
	D will have


10 My mum ………. a beautiful dress yesterday.
	A buy
	B bought
	C buying
	D buys



11 He was at work ………. he heard the news.
	A when
	B so
	C but
	D then


12 Barbara ate  ………. and hurried to work.
	A quick
	B slow
	C carefully
	D quickly


13 Look at the clouds! I think it ………. soon.
	A rains
	B is going to rain
	C is raining
	D was raining


14 "Pat doesn’t like watching horror films.” " ………. does Phil.”
	A So
	B Neither
	C As
	D Both


15 Did you ………. drink a lot of coffee?
	A used
	B used to
	C use to 
	D use



16 She always wears ……….  shoes.
	A silk beautiful
	B beautiful china
	C leather beautiful 
	D beautiful leather


17 This is the tallest building ……….   the city.
	A of
	B in
	C as 
	D than


18 They ……….  TV when the phone rang.
	A watched
	B were watching
	C have watched 
	D have been watching


19 Kate was washing the dishes ……….  the children were playing in the garden.
	A while
	B when
	C so 
	D now


20 "It’s hot in here.” "I ………. open the window.”
	A had
	B am going to
	C will
	D has


21 If my father ………. the car, we will go for a trip.
	A would repair
	B will repair
	C repairs 
	D repaired


22 Is there  ………. to eat?
	A everything
	B anything
	C anytime
	D everywhere


23 "Where are your parents?” "They ……….  to Paris for the weekend.”
	A have gone
	B have been
	C will go 
	D went


24 Have you done your homework ………. ?
	A yet
	B ever
	C just 
	D since


25 The bedroom floor is wet. ………. it? 
	A Did you mop 
	B Have you mop
	C Had you mopped 
	D Have you mopped


26 My daughter ………. for the talent show all week.
	A practiced
	B has practiced
	C has been practicing 
	D was practicing


27 You ………. to take pictures in the museum.
	A can’t
	B mustn’t
	C aren’t allowed 
	D may not


28 ………. talk so loudly! The baby is sleeping now.
	A Shouldn’t
	B Don’t
	C Can’t
	D Mustn’t


29 My car ………. last night.
	A will be stolen
	B is stolen
	C should be stolen 
	D was stolen


30 The film ………. next month.
	A will be released 
	B is released
	C has been released 
	D had been released


31 Laura was sad because she ………. her favourite Barbie doll.
	A will lose
	B lost
	C had lost 
	D is going to lose


32 If I ………. more free time, I would start learning Spanish.
	A have
	B will have
	C would have 
	D had


33 My husband and I really enjoyed ………. at the party last night.
	A myself
	B yourself
	C ourselves
	D yourselves


34 This is the park ………. we met.
	A who
	B where
	C whose 
	D which


35 I remember ………. you the key to the hotel room.
	A to give
	B give
	C giving 
	D to giving


36 Swimming in ………. Pacific Ocean is awesome.
	A -
	B the
	C that
	D those



37 He said that he would order a new car ……….  . 
	A last month
	B yesterday
	C the following day
	D two days before


38 You went to the gym last week, ………. you?
	A did
	B didn’t
	C were
	D weren’t


39 This material ………. very soft.
	A feels
	B is feeling
	C felt
	D will feel


40 This is the boy I played tennis ………. .
	A who
	B which
	C with 
	D to


41 She ………. going to bed late.
	A used to
	B is used 
	C is used to 
	D will use


42 Who ………. my laptop?!
	A did use
	B has been using
	C had used 
	D use


43 Tonny ………. for three hours before he finally found the address.
	A drove
	B was driving
	C has been driving
	D had been driving


44 I ………. my doctor tomorrow at 2 o’clock.
	A see
	B will have seen
	C am seeing
	D have been seeing


45 My brother works ………. an engineer.
	A like
	B as 
	C how 
	D if


46 She ………. me to pay the electricity bill.
	A reminded
	B reminding
	C to remind
	D was reminded


47 If it hadn’t rained last weekend, we ………. for a two-day trip.
	A would gone
	B had gone
	C would have gone 
	D will go


48 I wish I ………. a better car.
	A had
	B will have
	C have 
	D had had


49 I have got brown eyes ………. my sister has got blue ones. 
	A because
	B whereas 
	C though 
	D despite


50 She admitted to ………. the expensive perfumes from the cosmetic shop.
	A having stolen
	B steal
	C stole
	D had stealing


51 The staff at this shop ………. mostly my friends from high school.
	A is
	B has been 
	C would have been
	D are


52 You ………. dinner; we have already eaten in the restaurant.
	A didn’t need 
	B needn’t have cooked
	C need to cook
	D needn’t


53 Mark and Sally have been having their car ………. .
	A wash
	B washing 
	C washed 
	D to have been washed


54 Jerry and Sam never liked ………. .
	A another
	B each other
	C every other
	D every one 


55 The food in this restaurant was ………. delicious!
	A so
	B such
	C as 
	D that


PART 2  VOCABULARY
For questions 56-80, circle the correct answer A,  B,  C or D.
56 My best friend is Brazilian. He …….. from Buenos Aires.
	A goes
	B comes
	C stays 
	D lives


57 Your father’s mother is your ………. .
	A aunt
	B grandma 
	C granddad 
	D brother


58 There is a/an ………. in the kitchen where you can wash the apples.
	A sink
	B armchair
	C pillow
	D chimney


59 In my free time I usually ………. because I’m interested in sport.
	A go to the mall
	B play football
	C go on a picnic 
	D read a book


60 A/an ………. has got sharp claws and long wings.
	A elephant
	B snake
	C eagle
	D lion


61 It is usually ………. and snowy in the winter.
	A fog
	B hot 
	C freezing cold
	D warm


62 I’m ……….  . Is there anything to drink? 
	A bored
	B hungry
	C cold
	D thirsty


63 The theme park is ………. the post office and the petrol station.
	A in front of
	B next to
	C between 
	D opposite


64 Peggy is a ………. and represents people in court.
	A lawyer
	B physicist
	C painter 
	D politician


65 My little sister is so ……….; she always wants things other children have.
	A calm
	B jealous
	C brave
	D friendly


66 Chris went to a/an ………. to buy a diamond ring for his wife.
	A jeweller’s
	B butcher’s
	C greengrocer’s 
	D newsagent’s


67 A flash of ………. lit up the dark sky.
	A blizzard
	B storm
	C lightning 
	D flood


68 I prefer fresh to ………. tomatoes.
	A tinned
	B jar
	C poached 
	D low-fat


69 She’s not well; she has got a headache and a ……….  throat.
	A hurt
	B cold
	C sick
	D sore


70 "What can you do to ………. the planet?”, the teacher asked the students. 
	A recycle
	B save
	C take 
	D plant


71 The ………. around the Baltic Sea lasts three hours.
	A adventure
	B shuttle 
	C cruise 
	D package holiday



72 Use a/an  ………. if you want to connect other devices to your computer.
	A printer
	B USB cable
	C hard drive
	D keyboard


73 I put on weight and now my clothes don’t ………. me.
	A match
	B fit
	C wear 
	D go with


74 His parents ………. a chance and bought him a brand new car.
	A stayed
	B solved
	C took 
	D broke


75 They are still waiting at ………. reclaim in order to take their suitcases.
	A baggage
	B bag
	C suitcase 
	D airport


76 An ………. swept down the slope.
	A earthquake
	B explosion
	C avalanche
	D eruption


77 Eva can’t get ………. the death of her guinea pig.
	A across
	B by 
	C over 
	D with


78 Climbing takes my ………. off my problems.
	A heart
	B mind
	C look
	D brain


79 My daughter always ………. part in the Christmas play.  
	A makes
	B takes
	C turns 
	D plays


80 Polar bears are ………. danger of disappearing.
	A in
	B on
	C at 
	D of


PART 3  READING
For questions 81-100, read the texts below and circle the correct answer A, B, C or D.
Text A

Dear Demi,
Greetings (0 – example) ........... Beijing. Liz and I have (81) ………. in China for a week now. We’ve already visited  (82) ………. of interesting places but there’s so much we haven’t seen (83) ……… .   Yesterday we (84) ……….  to the Summer Palace (85) ……….  is one of the most famous royal gardens
in the (86) ……….  . It is located just outside Beijing and it’s really amazing. It’s also very well-preserved,
so (87) ……….  can see many of its beautiful features. Well, I (88) ……….  go and get some rest now. Tomorrow we’re visiting (89) ……….  city, so we have to get up early.
See you (90) ……….   a week.
All the best,
Anna

	0
	A  from
	B since
	C for
	D over

	81
	A gone
	B been 
	C arrived
	D come

	82
	A much
	B few
	C a little
	D a lot

	83
	A just
	B already
	C yet
	D never

	84
	A went
	B saw
	C got
	D left

	85
	A where
	B who
	C whose
	D which

	86
	A world
	B globe
	C continent 
	D countryside

	87
	A guests
	B visitors
	C strangers
	D neighbours

	88
	A prefer
	B need
	C had better
	D want

	89
	A next   
	B other
	C new
	D another

	90
	A for
	B in
	C after
	D behind


Text B
According to a (0 – example) ...........  survey, technology has influenced our lives in various ways.          (91) ………. , more and more people have become "couch potatoes” (92) ………. of spending more time
watching TV (93) ……….  being with their family or friends. A great number of people (94) ………. to use
the Internet every day not only for professional reasons but also to keep in (95) ……….  with friends and relatives. (96) ………. , the majority of the people who were interviewed do not believe that books will
eventually be (97) ……….  by the net. Some people claim that (98) ……….  changes technology has brought are negative (99) ………. it hasn’t managed to bring us closer. (100) ……….  , others argue that things may be different but not necessarily worse since change is part of life.

	0
	A  last
	B  recent
	C final
	D fresh

	91
	A Besides
	B What is more
	C All in all
	D For example

	92
	A due
	B as a result
	C in addition
	D so that 

	93
	A than
	B to 
	C from 
	D even 

	94
	A say
	B are said
	C said
	D were said 

	95
	A contact
	B connection  
	C touch 
	D pace 

	96
	A Despite
	B However 
	C Although 
	D In spite 

	97
	A exchanged
	B removed 
	C overtaken 
	D replaced 

	98
	A more
	B the more 
	C most 
	D the most 

	99
	A but
	B still
	C as
	D also

	100
	A Nevertheless
	B Regardless 
	C Anyway 
	D Similarly 


KLUCZ DO ZADAŃ
	Grammar Part
1. A
2. C
3. D
4. B
5. C
6. B
7. D
8. A
9. B
10. B
11. A
12. D
13. B
14. B
15. C
16. D
17. B
18. B
19. A
20. C
21. C
22. B
23. A
24. A
25. D
26. C
27. C
28. B
29. D
30. A
31. C
32. D
33. C
34. B
35. C

	36. B
37. C
38. B
39. A
40. C
41. C
42. B
43. D
44. C
45. B
46. A
47. C
48. A
49. B
50. A
51. D
52. B
53. C
54. B
55. A
Vocabulary Part
56. B
57. B
58. A
59. B
60. C
61. C
62. D
63. C
64. A
65. B
66. A
67. C
68. A
69. D

	70. B
71. C
72. B
73. B
74. C
75. A
76. C
77. C
78. B
79. B
80. A
Reading Part
81. B
82. D
83. C
84. A
85. D
86. A
87. B
88. C
89. D
90. B
91. D
92. B
93. A
94. B
95. C
96. B
97. D
98. C
99. C
     100. A
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